
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1540 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 26
TH

 July, 2016/ SHRAVANA 4, 1938 (SAKA) 

 

PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENT 

 

1540.  SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has procured adequate IT and IT 

enabled electronic gadgets, Wireless sets, HD Cameras, High end 

CCTV cameras, NVDs, safety and security equipments for Various 

Organisations like CRPF, BSF, CISF, NSG and SIT; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the procurements made, item-wise 

along with the quantity and value during the last two years; and 

 

(c) the remedial measures taken by the Government to fill up any 

gap in these inventories to boost the effectiveness of operations of 

various vital organisations like CRPF, BSF, CISF, NSG and SIT? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR) 

 

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The details of IT and IT enabled electronic 

gadgets/equipment procured during last two years are annexed. 
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(c): Government is providing these inventories to CAPFs for their 

combat readiness on an ongoing basis as per their operational 

requirement. Further, under Modernization Plan-II (2012-17), 

Government is providing financial assistance to CAPFs for acquiring 

various sophisticated IT and IT enabled gadgets/equipments. 

 

****** 

  



ANNEXURE 
 

L.S.U.Q. NO.1574 FOR ANSWER ON 26.07.2016 

 
DETAILS OF IT AND IT ENABLED GADGETS, NVDS, SAFETY AND SECURITY 

EQUIPMENTS PROCURED BY CAPFS DURING LAST TWO YEARS. 

Sl. 

No. 

Equipment Quantity Value (In Rs.) 

1.  Non Line of Sight Video Transmitters 01 System 24,73,000 

2.  Holographic Weapon Sights (XPS 3-0)    48 Nos 41,28,000 

3.  Red Dot Sights (Model-Trijicon RMR Red Dot 

Sight) 

13 Nos 5,85,828 

4.  Fusion Night Vision Goggle 4 Nos 45,60,620 

5.  Fusion Night Vision Weapon Sight 04 Nos 41,90,840 

6.  Red Dot Sights (Model-Mepro M5) 13 Nos 3,45,991 

7.  Red Dot Sights (Model-Aimpoint MICRO-T 1) 13 Nos 5,85,828 

8.  RS HF 100w 19 54,64,505 

9.  MFD 06 9,23,960 

10.  IP Based Radio Gateway 02 41,27,740 

11.  Wide Band Receiver 02 9,24,619 

12.  Integrated Communication System  06 29,90,925 

13.  Digital Radio Test Set Platform 02 34,86,869 

14.  EPABX Exchange 15 8139507 

15.  Server  03 6,41,549 

16.  Addition & Up-gradation of JFC/OFC 

(underground/overhead) with all switches, DP & 

Accessories (Mod) 

Turnkey project 39,42,108 

17.  Desktop Computers 320 1,58,87,835 

18.  Security and protective software including 

Antivirus (3 Yrs)  

723 9,79,359 

19.  SSL certificate License  01 80,322 

20.  Unified Thread Management (UTM) System 10 29,30,920 

21.  OS Win SvrStd 2012 R2 OLP C 2Proc for 

Servers 

15 13,61,726 

22.  SQL Server Entcore 2014 SNGL OLP 01 

23.  D Link 24 port switch with SFP Module 04 57,000 

24.  Digital Still Camera with Lens 20 24,20,000 

25.  Video Camera 120 42,20,838 

26.  20 W HF Radio Sets 56 2,65,39,632 

27.  100 W HF Radio Sets 52 4,87,06,940 

28.  Storage Area Network 2 7174227 

29.  Information Kiosk 19 19,18,425 



30.  Hand Held Thermal Imager 163 15,73,54,378 

31.  Digital VHF Tx/Rx Radio sets  15297 25,29,05,031 

32.  I SATPHONE 201 79,37,684 

33.  Line Field Exchange 615 4,77,14,467 

34.  SLR Camera 1 1,99,918 

35.  Blade Server 2 16,16,209 

36.  Passive Night Vision Goggles  245 8,65,57,922 
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